Supreme Court Courtroom
Eighth Floor, City-County Building
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania

Panel 1 — Supreme Court Courtroom

1-05-2025
2-05-2025
3-05-2025
4-05-2025
5-05-2025
6-05-2025
7-05-2025
8-05-2025
9-05-2025
11-05-2025
12-05-2025
13-05-2025
14-05-2025
15-05-2025
16-05-2025
17-05-2025
18-05-2025
19-05-2025
20-05-2025
21-05-2025

1255 CD 2024
107 CD 2024
1086 CD 2024
830 CD 2024
1016 CD 2024
1165 CD 2024
906 CD 2024
554 CD 2024
1000 CD 2024
847 CD 2024
844 CD 2024
1450 CD 2023
641 CD 2024
797 CD 2024
792 CD 2024
979 CD 2024
196 CD 2024
199 CD 2024
556 CD 2024
781 CD 2024

Argument Index Sitting In Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania

McCardle Courtroom, Room 302

Thomas R. Kline School of Law, Duquesne University
900 Locust Street

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania

Beginning: 5/6/25
Ending: 5/7/25

LIVESTREAM VIEWING LINKS FOR EACH PANEL PROVIDED BELOW*

This list is subject to frequent changes

Livestream Link*: https://youtube.com/live/Zwdf-dWUXxo?feature=share

Eminent Properties LLC v. Allegheny County Health Department

Liberty Township, et al. v. Dep’t of Environmental Protection, et al. (Environmental Hearing Board)
Angels Light Halfway House Derry, LLC v. Union Township

Protect Elizabeth Township, et al. v. Elizabeth Township, et al.

SG II Realty Shell, LLC, et al. v. The City of Pittsburgh Planning Commission, et al.

Global Heavy Corp. v. University Area Joint Authority

Barbara A. Burns, et al. v. City of Pittsburgh Zoning Board of Adjustment and Lockhart Tire, Inc.
Kathleen A. Fee v. Prospect Medical Holdings, Inc. (Workers' Compensation Appeal Board)

Fayette County Children and Youth Services v. Department of Human Services - SEALED CASE
Christopher T. Gamble v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review

Sean Schmied v. City of Philadelphia (Workers' Compensation Appeal Board)

Pennsylvania Nurse Peer Assistance Program v. Pennsylvania Department of State

Frederick Leonard v. Pennsylvania Parole Board

Elwyn of Pennsylvania, et al. v. Edgmont Township and Middletown Township

Myra Lyles v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review

Gilbert M. Martinez v. Department of Human Services for the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Hollidaysburg Community Watchdog v. The Borough of Hollidaysburg, et al.

Holliday Community Watchdog, et al. v. Borough of Hollidaysburg, et al. Appeal of: Richard Latker
Adam Constr. Excavator, LLC, et al. v. Dep’t of Labor and Indus., Bureau of Labor Law Compliance

Miranda Coplin v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review

(Tuesday, May 6, 2025 — Panel 1)

05/06/2025 9:30 a.m.
05/06/2025 9:30 a.m.
SUBMITTED
05/06/2025 9:30 a.m.
CONTINUED
05/06/2025 9:30 a.m.
05/06/2025 9:30 a.m.
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL


https://youtube.com/live/Zwdf-dWUXxo?feature=share

22-05-2025
23-05-2025
24-05-2025
25-05-2025
26-05-2025
27-05-2025

Panel 2 — McCardle Courtroom, Rm. 302

28-05-2025
29-05-2025
30-05-2025
31-05-2025
32-05-2025
33-05-2025
34-05-2025
35-05-2025
36-05-2025
37-05-2025
38-05-2025
39-05-2025
40-05-2025
41-05-2025
42-05-2025
43-05-2025
44-05-2025
45-05-2025
46-05-2025
47-05-2025
48-05-2025
49-05-2025
50-05-2025
51-05-2025
52-05-2025
53-05-2025
54-05-2025

956 CD 2024
760 CD 2024
1025 CD 2023
1026 CD 2023
736 CD 2024
689 CD 2024

793 CD 2024
878 CD 2024
982 CD 2024
662 CD 2024
911 CD 2024
414 CD 2024
548 CD 2024
839 CD 2024
468 CD 2024
302 CD 2024
300 MD 2024
108 CD 2024
894 CD 2024
639 CD 2024
841 CD 2024
259 CD 2023
1181 CD 2023
25 MD 2024
779 CD 2024
692 CD 2024
659 CD 2024
424 CD 2024
114 CD 2024
84 CD 2024
541 CD 2024
528 CD 2024
516 CD 2024

Commonwealth of Pa. by the Dep’t of Community and Economic Development v. Edward Reitmeyer

Mathias Shappee, Jr. v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review

SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL

In Re: Andrew Fullman v. Appeal from Decision of Bureau of Admin. Adj. Appeal of: Andrew Fullman SUBMITTED-PANEL
In Re: Andrew Fullman v. Appeal from Decision of Bureau of Admin. Adj. Appeal of: Andrew Fullman SUBMITTED-PANEL

Angelo Scott v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review

Hector L. Salgado Bahena v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review

Livestream Link*: https://youtube.com/live/fEnJvKOHFwQ?feature=share

America First Enterprises, LLP v. Board of Supervisors of the Township Of Middlesex

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania v. Paul Joseph Frederick

In re: 2023 Erie County Tax Sales Re: Jermaine L. Hunter, et al. Appeal of: Jermaine L. Hunter

Shamere English v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review

Century III Mall PA., LLC v. West Mifflin Borough and West Mifflin Borough Council
Fred McGuigan v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review

Victor C. Aiello, Sr. Family Trust, et al. v. Commonwealth of Pa., Dep’t of Transportation
Abdus Shahid v. Thomas N. Micozzie and John Gould

Desiree Ottley v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review

Jose Rodriguez Rodriguez v. Schuylkill County Tax Claim Bureau

Keila Palamar v. Honorable Daniel J. Clifford, in his official capacity

Sidney Martin v. Philadelphia Office of Judicial Records (Office of Open Records)

Collin Fisher v. Christopher Kennedy

Mark A. Kolakowski v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review

Rodney Cortez v. James Floor Covering Co., Inc. (Workers' Compensation Appeal Board)
Tyree Tyquan Moy v. Pennsylvania Parole Board

George Maier v. Commonwealth of Pa., Dep’t of Transportation, Bureau of Driver Licensing
Ms. Urve Maggitti v. The Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, et al.

Robert Stipkovic v. Zoning Hearing Board of New Stanton and Borough of New Stanton
Lamar Gurdine (JK0623) v. Lieutenant Dailey, et al.

Richard Schmidt v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review

Joseph Abraham v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review

James Henry McClain v. Delaware County Tax Claim Bureau and Matthew Stanisic
Marlboro Partners v. Pennsylvania Liquor Control Board

Hamadou Souley v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review

Dallas Schurr v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review

Laura A. Tokarski v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review

SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL

(Tuesday, May 6, 2025 — Panel 2)

05/06/2025 9:30 a.m.
DISCONTINUED
05/06/2025 9:30 a.m.
SUBMITTED
05/06/2025 9:30 a.m.
CANCELLED
CONTINUED
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL


https://youtube.com/live/fEnJvK9HFwQ?feature=share

54a-05-2025
54b-05-2025

517 CD 2024
518 CD 2024

Panel 3 (SUBMITTED — PANEL)

55-05-2025
56-05-2025
57-05-2025
58-05-2025
58a-05-2025
58b-05-2025
58¢-05-2025
58d-05-2025
58e-05-2025
59-05-2025
60-05-2025
61-05-2025
62-05-2025
63-05-2025
64-05-2025
65-05-2025
66-05-2025
67-05-2025
68-05-2025
69-05-2025
70-05-2025
71-05-2025
72-05-2025
73-05-2025
74-05-2025
75-05-2025
75a-05-2025
75b-05-2025
75¢-05-2025
76-05-2025
76a-05-2025

993 CD 2024
466 CD 2024
690 CD 2024
368 CD 2024
369 CD 2024
370 CD 2024
385 CD 2024
386 CD 2024
387 CD 2024
316 MD 2020
777 CD 2024
1023 CD 2023
520 CD 2024
721 CD 2024
64 CD 2024
179 CD 2024
274 CD 2024
125 CD 2024
269 MD 2024
1558 CD 2023
109 CD 2024
1382 CD 2023
1575 CD 2023
1360 CD 2023
96 CD 2024
1113 CD 2023
1114 CD 2023
1115 CD 2023
1116 CD 2023
47 CD 2022
48 CD 2022

Laura A. Tokarski v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review

Laura A. Tokarski v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review
No Livestream Link

Matthew Gouwens, et al. v. Indiana Township Board of Supervisors and Fox Chapel Estates, L.P.
Tiffany O'Hara v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review

Renee Fagan v. Bucks County Board of Elections, et al.

Sharon L. Bennett v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review

Sharon L. Bennett v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review

Sharon L. Bennett v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review

Sharon L. Bennett v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review

Sharon L. Bennett v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review

Sharon L. Bennett v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review

Ivy Hill Congregation of Jehovah's Witnesses v. Commonwealth of Pa., Dep’t of Human Services
Mirsa Salguero v. Chos EZ Brunc and Uninsured Emps. Guaranty Fund (Workers' Comp. Appeal Bd.)
Joan Cassidy v. Presbyterian Med. Ctr. of the Univ. of Pa. Heath System (Workers” Comp. Appeal Bd.)
Johanna M. Jimenez Family Child Care Home v. Department of Human Services

David Carmichael v. Pennsylvania Parole Board

Timothy Muehlen v. Commonwealth of Pa., Dep’t of Transportation, Bureau of Driver Licensing
Makasian Sheriff v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review

H. P. v. Department of Human Services — SEALED CASE

LaMar S. Rivers v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review

Sean M. Donahue v. Pa. Department of Human Services (Schuylkill County Assistance Office), et al.
In re: Appeal of: Juanyao Huang From a Decision of Bureau of Admin. Adj. Appeal of: Juanyao Huang
Eye Consultants of Pennsylvania, P.C. v. Department of Human Services

In re: Application of Randall Wagner, et al. Appeal of: Bd. of Supervisors of Schuylkill Township
Carol S. Cellini v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review

Dion Derrig v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review

James Nottingham v. Pennsylvania State Police (Office of Open Records)

Panorama Trust c/o Wil Sanders, Trustee v. Washington County Tax Claim Bureau, et al.

Coal Street Dunlevy Trust c/o Wil Sanders, Trustee v. Washington County Tax Claim Bureau, et al.
601 Beech Street Trust c/o Wil Sanders, Trustee v. Washington County Tax Claim Bureau, et al.

324 Tyler Avenue Trust ¢/o Wil Sanders, Trustee v. Washington County Tax Claim Bureau, et al.
Charles J. Walsh, III, et al. v. Teresa F. Isabella, et al. Appeal of: Teresa F. Isabella

Charles J. Walsh, I11, et al. v. Teresa F. Isabella, et al. Appeal of: 325 S. 18% Street, LLC

SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL

SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL
SUBMITTED-PANEL



10-05-2025 1012 CD 2023 City of Philadelphia v. A Kensington Joint LLC and Adam Ehrlich SUBMITTED-PANEL

En Banc — Supreme Court Courtroom Livestream Link*: https://youtube.com/live/ rgs5uA1PeE?feature=share (Wednesday, May 7, 2025 — En Banc)
77-05-2025 449 CD 2024 Allegheny County v. William Towne 05/07/2025 9:30 a.m.
78-05-2025 1238 CD 2023 Luke Riley & Dawn Riley, Husband and Wife v. Liberty Borough SUBMITTED
79-05-2025 672 CD 2024 Douglas Scott, et al. v. Dep’t of Environmental Protection, et al. (Environmental Hearing Board) CONTINUED
80-05-2025 1294 CD 2024 City of Pittsburgh v. Fraternal Order of Police, Fort Pitt Lodge No. 1 (Keith Edmonds) 05/07/2025 9:30 a.m.
81-05-2025 856 CD 2024 Altoona Housing Authority v. Garrett Beckenbaugh, et al. (Workers” Compensation Appeal Board) 05/07/2025 9:30 a.m.
Total: 92

*The Commonwealth Court’s Internal Operating Procedures and the Pennsylvania Rules of Judicial Administration prohibit recording of oral arguments
conducted and livestreamed by advanced video communication technology. See Section 502 of the Internal Operating Procedures of the Commonwealth Court,
210 Pa. Code § 69.502 (permitting only the recording by the Pennsylvania Cable Network (PCN) of en banc proceedings for future broadcast); Pennsylvania
Rule of Judicial Administration 1910, Pa.R.J.A. 1910 (relating to broadcasting, recording and photography in the courtroom). See generally Section 124 of the
Internal Operating Procedures of the Commonwealth Court, 210 Pa. Code § 69.124 (relating to video or teleconference proceedings). Violation of this directive
may result in the imposition of sanctions.


https://youtube.com/live/_rgs5uA1PeE?feature=share

