Argument Index Sitting In Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania

Supreme Court Courtroom
Eighth Floor, City-County Building
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania

McCardle Courtroom, Room 302
Thomas R. Kline School of Law, Duquesne University
900 Locust Street
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania

Beginning: 5/6/25 Ending: 5/7/25

LIVESTREAM VIEWING LINKS FOR EACH PANEL PROVIDED BELOW*

This list is subject to frequent changes

Panel 1 – Supreme Court Courtroom		Livestream Link*: https://youtube.com/live/Zwdf-dWUXxo?feature=share (Tuesday)	, May 6, 2025 – Panel 1)
1-05-2025	1255 CD 2024	Eminent Properties LLC v. Allegheny County Health Department	05/06/2025 9:30 a.m.
2-05-2025	107 CD 2024	Liberty Township, et al. v. Dep't of Environmental Protection, et al. (Environmental Hearing Board)	05/06/2025 9:30 a.m.
3-05-2025	1086 CD 2024	Angels Light Halfway House Derry, LLC v. Union Township	SUBMITTED
4-05-2025	830 CD 2024	Protect Elizabeth Township, et al. v. Elizabeth Township, et al.	05/06/2025 9:30 a.m.
5-05-2025	1016 CD 2024	SG II Realty Shell, LLC, et al. v. The City of Pittsburgh Planning Commission, et al.	CONTINUED
6-05-2025	1165 CD 2024	Global Heavy Corp. v. University Area Joint Authority	05/06/2025 9:30 a.m.
7-05-2025	906 CD 2024	Barbara A. Burns, et al. v. City of Pittsburgh Zoning Board of Adjustment and Lockhart Tire, Inc.	05/06/2025 9:30 a.m.
8-05-2025	554 CD 2024	Kathleen A. Fee v. Prospect Medical Holdings, Inc. (Workers' Compensation Appeal Board)	SUBMITTED-PANEL
9-05-2025	1000 CD 2024	Fayette County Children and Youth Services v. Department of Human Services – SEALED CASE	SUBMITTED-PANEL
11-05-2025	847 CD 2024	Christopher T. Gamble v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review	SUBMITTED-PANEL
12-05-2025	844 CD 2024	Sean Schmied v. City of Philadelphia (Workers' Compensation Appeal Board)	SUBMITTED-PANEL
13-05-2025	1450 CD 2023	Pennsylvania Nurse Peer Assistance Program v. Pennsylvania Department of State	SUBMITTED-PANEL
14-05-2025	641 CD 2024	Frederick Leonard v. Pennsylvania Parole Board	SUBMITTED-PANEL
15-05-2025	797 CD 2024	Elwyn of Pennsylvania, et al. v. Edgmont Township and Middletown Township	SUBMITTED-PANEL
16-05-2025	792 CD 2024	Myra Lyles v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review	SUBMITTED-PANEL
17-05-2025	979 CD 2024	Gilbert M. Martinez v. Department of Human Services for the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania	SUBMITTED-PANEL
18-05-2025	196 CD 2024	Hollidaysburg Community Watchdog v. The Borough of Hollidaysburg, et al.	SUBMITTED-PANEL
19-05-2025	199 CD 2024	Holliday Community Watchdog, et al. v. Borough of Hollidaysburg, et al. Appeal of: Richard Latker	SUBMITTED-PANEL
20-05-2025	556 CD 2024	Adam Constr. Excavator, LLC, et al. v. Dep't of Labor and Indus., Bureau of Labor Law Compliance	SUBMITTED-PANEL
21-05-2025	781 CD 2024	Miranda Coplin v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review	SUBMITTED-PANEL

22-05-2025 23-05-2025 24-05-2025 25-05-2025 26-05-2025 27-05-2025	956 CD 2024 760 CD 2024 1025 CD 2023 1026 CD 2023 736 CD 2024 689 CD 2024	Commonwealth of Pa. by the Dep't of Community and Economic Development v. Edward Reitmeyer Mathias Shappee, Jr. v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review In Re: Andrew Fullman v. Appeal from Decision of Bureau of Admin. Adj. Appeal of: Andrew Fullman In Re: Andrew Fullman v. Appeal from Decision of Bureau of Admin. Adj. Appeal of: Andrew Fullman Angelo Scott v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review Hector L. Salgado Bahena v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review	
Panel 2 – McCardle Courtroom, Rm. 302		Livestream Link*: https://youtube.com/live/fEnJvK9HFwQ?feature=share (Tuesday	, May 6, 2025 – Panel 2)
28-05-2025	793 CD 2024	America First Enterprises, LLP v. Board of Supervisors of the Township Of Middlesex	05/06/2025 9:30 a.m.
29-05-2025	878 CD 2024	Commonwealth of Pennsylvania v. Paul Joseph Frederick	DISCONTINUED
30-05-2025	982 CD 2024	In re: 2023 Erie County Tax Sales Re: Jermaine L. Hunter, et al. Appeal of: Jermaine L. Hunter	05/06/2025 9:30 a.m.
31-05-2025	662 CD 2024	Shamere English v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review	SUBMITTED
32-05-2025	911 CD 2024	Century III Mall PA., LLC v. West Mifflin Borough and West Mifflin Borough Council	05/06/2025 9:30 a.m.
33-05-2025	414 CD 2024	Fred McGuigan v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review	CANCELLED
34-05-2025	548 CD 2024	Victor C. Aiello, Sr. Family Trust, et al. v. Commonwealth of Pa., Dep't of Transportation	CONTINUED
35-05-2025	839 CD 2024	Abdus Shahid v. Thomas N. Micozzie and John Gould	SUBMITTED-PANEL
36-05-2025	468 CD 2024	Desiree Ottley v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review	SUBMITTED-PANEL
37-05-2025	302 CD 2024	Jose Rodriguez Rodriguez v. Schuylkill County Tax Claim Bureau	SUBMITTED-PANEL
38-05-2025	300 MD 2024	Keila Palamar v. Honorable Daniel J. Clifford, in his official capacity	SUBMITTED-PANEL
39-05-2025	108 CD 2024	Sidney Martin v. Philadelphia Office of Judicial Records (Office of Open Records)	SUBMITTED-PANEL
40-05-2025	894 CD 2024	Collin Fisher v. Christopher Kennedy	SUBMITTED-PANEL
41-05-2025	639 CD 2024	Mark A. Kolakowski v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review	SUBMITTED-PANEL
42-05-2025	841 CD 2024	Rodney Cortez v. James Floor Covering Co., Inc. (Workers' Compensation Appeal Board)	SUBMITTED-PANEL
43-05-2025	259 CD 2023	Tyree Tyquan Moy v. Pennsylvania Parole Board	SUBMITTED-PANEL
44-05-2025	1181 CD 2023	George Maier v. Commonwealth of Pa., Dep't of Transportation, Bureau of Driver Licensing	SUBMITTED-PANEL
45-05-2025	25 MD 2024	Ms. Urve Maggitti v. The Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, et al.	SUBMITTED-PANEL
46-05-2025	779 CD 2024	Robert Stipkovic v. Zoning Hearing Board of New Stanton and Borough of New Stanton	SUBMITTED-PANEL
47-05-2025	692 CD 2024	Lamar Gurdine (JK0623) v. Lieutenant Dailey, et al.	SUBMITTED-PANEL
48-05-2025	659 CD 2024	Richard Schmidt v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review	SUBMITTED-PANEL
49-05-2025	424 CD 2024	Joseph Abraham v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review	SUBMITTED-PANEL
50-05-2025	114 CD 2024	James Henry McClain v. Delaware County Tax Claim Bureau and Matthew Stanisic	SUBMITTED-PANEL
51-05-2025	84 CD 2024	Marlboro Partners v. Pennsylvania Liquor Control Board	SUBMITTED-PANEL
52-05-2025	541 CD 2024	Hamadou Souley v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review	SUBMITTED-PANEL
53-05-2025	528 CD 2024	Dallas Schurr v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review	SUBMITTED-PANEL
54-05-2025	516 CD 2024	Laura A. Tokarski v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review	SUBMITTED-PANEL

54a-05-2025	517 CD 2024	Laura A. Tokarski v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review	SUBMITTED-PANEL
54b-05-2025	518 CD 2024	Laura A. Tokarski v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review	SUBMITTED-PANEL
Panel 3 (SUBMITTED	– PANEL)	No Livestream Link	
55-05-2025	993 CD 2024	Matthew Gouwens, et al. v. Indiana Township Board of Supervisors and Fox Chapel Estates, L.P.	SUBMITTED-PANEL
56-05-2025	466 CD 2024	Tiffany O'Hara v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review	SUBMITTED-PANEL
57-05-2025	690 CD 2024	Renee Fagan v. Bucks County Board of Elections, et al.	SUBMITTED-PANEL
58-05-2025	368 CD 2024	Sharon L. Bennett v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review	SUBMITTED-PANEL
58a-05-2025	369 CD 2024	Sharon L. Bennett v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review	SUBMITTED-PANEL
58b-05-2025	370 CD 2024	Sharon L. Bennett v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review	SUBMITTED-PANEL
58c-05-2025	385 CD 2024	Sharon L. Bennett v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review	SUBMITTED-PANEL
58d-05-2025	386 CD 2024	Sharon L. Bennett v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review	SUBMITTED-PANEL
58e-05-2025	387 CD 2024	Sharon L. Bennett v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review	SUBMITTED-PANEL
59-05-2025	316 MD 2020	Ivy Hill Congregation of Jehovah's Witnesses v. Commonwealth of Pa., Dep't of Human Services	SUBMITTED-PANEL
60-05-2025	777 CD 2024	Mirsa Salguero v. Chos EZ Brunc and Uninsured Emps. Guaranty Fund (Workers' Comp. Appeal Bd.)	SUBMITTED-PANEL
61-05-2025	1023 CD 2023	Joan Cassidy v. Presbyterian Med. Ctr. of the Univ. of Pa. Heath System (Workers' Comp. Appeal Bd.)	SUBMITTED-PANEL
62-05-2025	520 CD 2024	Johanna M. Jimenez Family Child Care Home v. Department of Human Services	SUBMITTED-PANEL
63-05-2025	721 CD 2024	David Carmichael v. Pennsylvania Parole Board	SUBMITTED-PANEL
64-05-2025	64 CD 2024	Timothy Muehlen v. Commonwealth of Pa., Dep't of Transportation, Bureau of Driver Licensing	SUBMITTED-PANEL
65-05-2025	179 CD 2024	Makasian Sheriff v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review	SUBMITTED-PANEL
66-05-2025	274 CD 2024	H. P. v. Department of Human Services – SEALED CASE	SUBMITTED-PANEL
67-05-2025	125 CD 2024	LaMar S. Rivers v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review	SUBMITTED-PANEL
68-05-2025	269 MD 2024	Sean M. Donahue v. Pa. Department of Human Services (Schuylkill County Assistance Office), et al.	SUBMITTED-PANEL
69-05-2025	1558 CD 2023	In re: Appeal of: Juanyao Huang From a Decision of Bureau of Admin. Adj. Appeal of: Juanyao Huang	SUBMITTED-PANEL
70-05-2025	109 CD 2024	Eye Consultants of Pennsylvania, P.C. v. Department of Human Services	SUBMITTED-PANEL
71-05-2025	1382 CD 2023	In re: Application of Randall Wagner, et al. Appeal of: Bd. of Supervisors of Schuylkill Township	SUBMITTED-PANEL
72-05-2025	1575 CD 2023	Carol S. Cellini v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review	SUBMITTED-PANEL
73-05-2025	1360 CD 2023	Dion Derrig v. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review	SUBMITTED-PANEL
74-05-2025	96 CD 2024	James Nottingham v. Pennsylvania State Police (Office of Open Records)	SUBMITTED-PANEL
75-05-2025	1113 CD 2023	Panorama Trust c/o Wil Sanders, Trustee v. Washington County Tax Claim Bureau, et al.	SUBMITTED-PANEL
75a-05-2025	1114 CD 2023	Coal Street Dunlevy Trust c/o Wil Sanders, Trustee v. Washington County Tax Claim Bureau, et al.	SUBMITTED-PANEL
75b-05-2025	1115 CD 2023	601 Beech Street Trust c/o Wil Sanders, Trustee v. Washington County Tax Claim Bureau, et al.	SUBMITTED-PANEL
	1116 CD 2023	324 Tyler Avenue Trust c/o Wil Sanders, Trustee v. Washington County Tax Claim Bureau, et al.	SUBMITTED-PANEL
76-05-2025	47 CD 2022	Charles J. Walsh, III, et al. v. Teresa F. Isabella, et al. Appeal of: Teresa F. Isabella	SUBMITTED-PANEL
76a-05-2025	48 CD 2022	Charles J. Walsh, III, et al. v. Teresa F. Isabella, et al. Appeal of: 325 S. 18 th Street, LLC	SUBMITTED-PANEL

10-05-2025	1012 CD 2023	City of Philadelphia v. A Kensington Joint LLC and Adam Ehrlich	SUBMITTED-PANEL
En Banc – Supren	ne Court Courtroom	Livestream Link*: https://youtube.com/live/_rgs5uA1PeE?feature=share	(Wednesday, May 7, 2025 – En Banc)
77-05-2025	449 CD 2024	Allegheny County v. William Towne	05/07/2025 9:30 a.m.
78-05-2025	1238 CD 2023	Luke Riley & Dawn Riley, Husband and Wife v. Liberty Borough	SUBMITTED
79-05-2025	672 CD 2024	Douglas Scott, et al. v. Dep't of Environmental Protection, et al. (Environmental Hear	ng Board) CONTINUED
80-05-2025	1294 CD 2024	City of Pittsburgh v. Fraternal Order of Police, Fort Pitt Lodge No. 1 (Keith Edmonds)	05/07/2025 9:30 a.m.
81-05-2025	856 CD 2024	Altoona Housing Authority v. Garrett Beckenbaugh, et al. (Workers' Compensation A	ppeal Board) 05/07/2025 9:30 a.m.

Total: 92

^{*}The Commonwealth Court's Internal Operating Procedures and the Pennsylvania Rules of Judicial Administration prohibit recording of oral arguments conducted and livestreamed by advanced video communication technology. *See* Section 502 of the Internal Operating Procedures of the Commonwealth Court, 210 Pa. Code § 69.502 (permitting only the recording by the Pennsylvania Cable Network (PCN) of *en banc* proceedings for future broadcast); Pennsylvania Rule of Judicial Administration 1910, Pa.R.J.A. 1910 (relating to broadcasting, recording and photography in the courtroom). *See generally* Section 124 of the Internal Operating Procedures of the Commonwealth Court, 210 Pa. Code § 69.124 (relating to video or teleconference proceedings). Violation of this directive may result in the imposition of sanctions.